Consolidated Eligibility Staff & Operations Allocation

and Consolidated Services Staff & Operations Allocation

FY 2010

FY 2010 Total

Consolidated

Eligibility Staff

& Operations
FIPS Locality Name (B/L 853)
0001 Accomack County 1,737,484
0003 Albemarle County 1,022,121
0005 Alleghany County 819,476
0007 Amelia County 332,414
0009 Ambherst County 599,508
0011 Appomattox County 427,693
0013 Arlington County 2,782,302
0015 Augusta County 776,329
0017 Bath County 195,765
0019 Bedford County 985,447
0021 Bland County 233,762
0023 Botetourt County 412,539
0025 Brunswick County 860,443
0027 Buchanan County 1,277,342
0029 Buckingham County 522,728
0031 Campbell County 1,309,112
0033 Caroline County 678,263
0035 Carroll County 872,503
0036 Charles City County 381,923
0037 Charlotte County 533,829
0041 Chesterfield County 2,370,667
0043 Clarke County 221,183
0045 Craig County 156,262
0047 Culpeper County 705,470
0049 Cumberland County 349,985
0051 Dickenson County 977,489
0053 Dinwiddie County 819,133
0057 Essex County 298,627
0059 Fairfax County 9,686,647
0061 Fauquier County 724,131
0063 Floyd County 271,399
0065 Fluvanna County 368,771
0067 Franklin County 889,063
0069 Frederick County 766,741
0071 Giles County 494,179
0073 Gloucester County 685,721
0075 Goochlnd County 431,750
0077 Grayson County 528,031
0079 Greene County 308,267
0081 Greensville County 957,115
0083 Halifax County 1,240,888
0085 Hanover County 618,833
0087 Henrico County 3,365,687

FY 2010 Total

Consolidated

Serv Staff &
Operations (B/L

854)
1,277,177
1,549,487
682,852
338,565
702,713
470,441
4,503,216
1,960,303
152,049
1,064,765
253,166
405,858
575,975
1,528,093
442,011
1,709,842
560,758
756,664
276,481
374,316
3,745,932
225,692
125,936
850,212
315,761
1,000,616
723,195
298,653
10,675,644
896,053
278,053
448,560
987,088
830,200
581,671
734,531
353,500
561,884
315,459
707,186
1,371,996
937,182
3,736,643



0089
0091
0093
0095
0097
0099
0101
0103
0105
0107
0109
0111
0113
0115
0117
0119
0121
0125
0127
0131
0133
0135
0137
0139
0141
0143
0145
0147
0149
0153
0155
0157
0159
0161
0163
0165
0167
0169
0171
0173
0175
0177
0179
0181
0183
0185
0187
0191
0193
0195
0197
0199

Henry County
Highland County

Isle Of Wight County
James City County
King And Queen County
King George County
King William County
Lancaster County

Lee County

Loundon County
Louisa County
Lunenburg County
Madison County
Mathews County
Mecklenburg County
Middlesex County
Montgomery County
Nelson County

New Kent County
Northampton County**
Northumberland County
Nottoway County
Orange County

Page County

Patrick County
Pittsylvania County
Powhatan County
Prince Edward County
Prince George County
Prince William County
Pulaski County
Rappahannock County
Richmond County
Roanoke County
Rockbridge County
Rockingham County
Russell County

Scott County
Shenandoah County
Smyth County
Southampton County
Spotsylvania County
Stafford County

Surry County

Sussex County
Tazewell County
Warren County
Washington County
Westmoreland County
Wise County

Wythe County

York County

2,266,034
142,026
690,136
947,809
320,835
381,837
278,186
587,158

1,340,355

1,234,182
677,516
412,416
290,083
253,494
788,159
298,845

1,423,181
393,234
272,326

1,001,529
410,574
503,141
561,309
604,186
463,490

1,585,501
219,079
846,504
491,234

3,119,939

1,484,212
207,081
290,387

1,289,642
665,252

1,363,393

1,145,778
950,046
618,963

1,337,830
956,227
996,604
812,068
447,040
650,799

1,587,559
598,540

1,144,128
633,358

1,971,604
924,042

1,041,733

2,139,203
40,313
1,058,026
980,734
274,656
323,465
241,241
371,307
1,485,682
1,559,037
628,999
252,351
297,749
230,380
762,091
342,563
1,490,658
298,186
222,805
801,813
262,932
373,082
480,469
552,075
616,019
1,490,197
282,800
549,484
491,097
4,743,687
1,346,303
197,815
218,479
1,929,444
680,147
1,727,490
1,223,932
867,200
633,549
1,452,684
751,779
1,252,582
1,374,830
470,986
617,067
1,887,069
828,981
1,325,218
544,564
2,276,896
948,817
1,190,822



0510
0520
0530
0540
0550
0570
0580
0590
0620
0630
0640
0650
0660
0670
0678
0680
0683
0685
0690
0700
0710
0720
0730
0740
0750
0760
0770
0790
0800
0810
0820
0830
0840

Alexandria City
Bristol City

Buena Vista City
Charlottesville City
Chesapeake City
Colonial Heights City
Covington City
Danville City
Franklin City
Frederiksburg City
Galax City
Hampton City
Harrisonburg City
Hopewell City
Lexington City
Lynchburg City
Manassas City
Manassas Park City
Martinsville City
Newport News City
Norfolk City

Norton City
Petersburg City
Portsmouth City
Radford City
Richmond City
Roanoke City
Staunton City
Suffolk City
Virginia Beach City
Waynesboro City
Williamsburg City
Winchester City

Total

3,051,803
1,060,528
12,236
1,408,606
4,056,716
12,629
10,421
2,003,455
555,744
780,112
417,525
4,062,948
71,950
1,271,540
4,753
2,498,881
582,494
290,411
50,255
7,173,089
12,357,500
331,431
2,793,956
5,551,977
304,717
12,622,557
4,099,031
620,413
2,707,240
7,025,851
575,510
254,775
729,667

167,268,327

4,252,217
1,055,915
8,349
2,789,943
4,364,761
43,484
2,446,794
393,907
921,941
347,655
5,478,546
2,156
1,027,957
2,652
3,310,306
658,863
280,965
14,160
8,660,887
11,776,629
295,044
2,566,778
6,038,023
389,636
16,854,516
5,929,178
665,558
2,787,860
7,557,366
405,043
269,149
911,486

190,183,858



